
Department Champion Phone Email

Vera Scott-Slater 600-1913 vscott-slater@co.fresno.ca.us

Thanh Pham 600-1922 tpham@co.fresno.ca.us

Assessor-Recorder Rosemary Ramirez 600-1598 roramirez@co.fresno.ca.us

Auditor-Controller/ 

Treasurer-Tax Collector
Sophia Ramirez 600-1347 soramirez@co.fresno.ca.us

Behavioral Health Ed Moreno 600-6806 EMoreno@co.fresno.ca.us

CAO Gayle Johnson 600-1221 GaJohnson@co.fresno.ca.us

Child Support Kacie Elder 600-2179 kelder@co.fresno.ca.us

County Clerk Cindy Lee 600-3011 cllee@co.fresno.ca.us

County Counsel Joan Cuadros 600-3452 JCuadros@co.fresno.ca.us

District Attorney Sage Dreith 600-5190 sdreith@co.fresno.ca.us

Internal Services Cindy De La Pena 600-5813 cydelapena@co.fresno.ca.us

Library Cindy Freeland 600-6233 cfreeland@fresnolibrary.org

Personnel Amanda Kreamer 600-1807 akreamer@co.fresno.ca.us

Jo Ann Fierro 600-4985 jafierro@co.fresno.ca.us

Sharon Hurley 600-4899 SHurley@co.fresno.ca.us

Public Defender Marsha Koop 600-1583 MKoop@co.fresno.ca.us

Public Health Alvishia Johnson 600-6449 ajohnson@co.fresno.ca.us

Public Works & Planning Linda Brosi 600-4500 LBrosi@co.fresno.ca.us

Retirement Association Maria Milburg 457-0681 mmillburg@co.fresno.ca.us

Sheriff Christine Borba 600-8501 christine.borba@fresnosheriff.org

Social Services Celeste Ramos 600-2314 cpecina@co.fresno.ca.us

Probation

Agriculture

2016 Walking Works! Champions
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